
Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

No. 
76 

77 

96 

69 

63 

112 

06 

73 

36 

50 

58 

95 

79 

39 

51 

2 

PIC 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 
Jeff Luckritz 

Alejandro DellaTorre 

Jimmy Vajdak 

Daniel Milewski 

Chase Heikkila 

Ryan Weyer 

Paul Klain 

Robert MacDonald 

Todd Martin 

JJ Servis 

Christie Bagne 

Amanda Napoli 

Anton Savinov 

Daniel Ruggiero 

Matthew Titus 

Daniel Setili 

City, State 
Saint Joseph MI 

Oak Park MI 

Farmington Hills MI 

Fowlerville MI 

Hamilton OH 

Hubertus WI 

Novi MI 

Strongsville OH 

Saint Jacob IL 

Midland MI 

Troy MI 

White Lake MI 

Southfield MI 

Plainfield IN 

Livonia MI 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Member # 
172591_1 

468874 

458655 

495891 

377837 

528266 

514573 

137865_1 

373765 

527827 

471113 

533552 

444880 

366152 

524010 

419028 

REG 
SBR 

DET 

DET 

DET 

CIN 

Milw 

DET 

NEO 

SVR 

DET 

DET 

DET 

CIN 

DET 

DET 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
"Cars By Campbell-Niles 

AG Racing 

Bluemeyer 

DFL Racing 

"Impact Communications 

"Rubber & Power of Michigan (RPM) 

N/A 

"G-LOC Brakes 

Laps 
16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

12 

10 

8 

3 

1 

Best Tm 
1:48.004 

1:48.200 

1:47.989 

1:46.872 

1:48.506 

1:49.047 

1:50.761 

1:50.803 

1:50.786 

1:53.329 

1:54.396 

1:59.474 

1:49.216 

1:50.105 

2:14.671 

3:12.079 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time 29:09.279 

Printed: 5/19/2018 3:17:00 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Chief Steward; Jerry Shiloff 

Race Chair; Matt Wolfe 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

13.317 

Avg. Speed 

70.466 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.872 

Best Speed 

72.086 

Best Lap by 

69 - Daniel Milewski 

Sanction # 18-RQ-5425-S

2018 Great Lakes Div. Spring Sprints 

GP2-SM,SM5 

Gp2 Points Race 1 

Race (30:00 or 16 Laps) started at 14:05:19 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/19/2018 01:35 PM 

2018 SCCA GLD Tri-Region Spring Sprints
Official Sat Points Race #1 results



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
96 

63 

15 

84 

41 

4 

68 

82 

44 

11 

25 

12 

27 

66 

14 

30 

57 

60 

53 

PIC 
1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

2 

4 

2 

2 

5 

3 

6 

4 

5 

6 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 
FC 

FC 

CFC 

FE 

FC 

ASR 

FE 

FC 

CFC 

ASR 

FC 

CFC 

FC 

CFC 

CFC 

CFC 

ASR 

FC 

P1 

Name 
Brian Tomasi 

Jason Bach 

Curtis Easterling 

Larry Winkelman 

Daniel Guenther 

Danny Moon 

Dave Walters 

Jim Roberts 

David Rock 

Paul Chovaz 

Tim Richmond 

Carl Sigmann 

Cade Wilson 

Tyler Woods 

James Dopirak 

Tim Westenberg 

James Cunning 

Bill Wise 

Doug Campbell 

City, State 
Elgin IL 

Toledo OH 

Livonia MI 

Farmington Hills MI 

Saint Louis MO 

Fremont MI 

Caledonia MI 

Rolling Meadows IL 

Washington MI 

Muskegon MI 

Ottawa IL 

Waterford MI 

Howell MI 

Rockford MI 

Oxford MI 

Hartland MI 

Chebanse IL 

Novi MI 

Niles MI 

Member # 
504771 

208732 

486192 

367846 

489813 

89168 

501792 

127623 

252196_1 

502084 

499422 

498969 

479879 

385380 

527231 

453089 

429593 

388835 

REG 
CHI 

NOW 

DET 

DET 

STL 

WMR 

WMR 

BVR 

DET 

WMR 

DET 

WMR 

WMR 

DET 

WMR 

CHI 

DET 

SBR 

Make/Model 
Van Diemen RF06 

VanDiemen RF99 

Crossle 63f 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Van Diemen 

Saker RapX 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

CARBIR DS-3 

Reynard 90SF 

Saker GT 

Elan DP-08 

Van Diemen Formula Contine 

Van Diemen RF-98 

Van Diemen RF-93-1967 

Van Diemen RF90 

Reynard Formula Continental 

Saker RapX 

Carbir DS3 

Stohr WF1 

Sponsor 

Swift Personnel Solutions 

Donate to fisherhouse.org 

PEDESIS Racing 

Latino Immigration and Legal Center PC. 

Wrenchaholics 

Boss Motorsports 

SAD Fabrication 

Communications Solutions 

Campbell Ford Lincoln 

Laps 
16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

13 

12 

10 

8 

15 

Best Tm 
1:28.138 

1:36.089 

1:35.936 

1:35.507 

1:35.534 

1:38.600 

1:35.494 

1:38.304 

1:42.487 

1:43.631 

1:36.956 

1:53.066 

1:37.325 

1:34.005 

1:49.474 

1:35.362 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time:24:07.238 

Car #30 Fail to show at impound after race. moved to last in class per GCR 5.9.3.c 

Printed: 5/19/2018 3:08:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Chief Steward; Jerry Shiloff 

Race Chair; Matt Wolfe 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

85.172 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.138 

Best Speed 

87.408 

Best Lap by 

96 - Brian Tomasi 

Sanction # 18-RQ-5425-S

2018 Great Lakes Div. Spring Sprints 

GP1-ASR,P1,P2,S2,FA,FC,CFC,FM,FS,FB,FE,FE2,ESR 

Gp1 Points Race 1 

Race (30:00 or 16 Laps) started at 13:25:29 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/19/2018 01:00 PM 

2018 SCCA GLD Tri-Region Spring Sprints
Official Sat. Points Race #1 Results



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 
6 

4 

34 

84 

06 

3 

02 

2 

63 

71 

01 

66 

52 

38 

48 

17 

24 

85 

68 

PIC 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

8 

1 

4 

5 

1 

2 

DNS 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

GTL 

SRF 

FP 

SRF3 

EP 

SRF 

SRF 

HP 

GTL 

SRF3 

Name 
Peter Jankovskis 

John Vogel 

Douglas Loughead 

Don White 

Dave Tatge 

Edward Arbitter Jr 

James Krzyzewski 

Steve Ross 

Derek Napiantek 

Daniel Stalzer 

Jeffrey Perkins 

Scott Mackela 

Gene Tibbs 

Holly Savage 

David Vestrand 

Greg Brinkman 

Gordon Hunt 

Daniel Wold 

Brian Andrews 

City, State 
Lisle IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Belvidere IL 

Howell MI 

Prospect Heights IL 

Troy MI 

Mishawaka IN 

highland park IL 

washington twp MI 

Plainfield IL 

Pewaukee WI 

Lake Orion MI 

Greenfield IN 

Alto MI 

Oakland MI 

Cincinnati OH 

Luna Pier MI 

Chelsea MI 

Sheboygan WI 

Member # 
337818 

513487 

311834 

464327 

444834 

278900 

212901 

527293 

346160 

466920 

460426 

497799 

460539 

105802 

464843 

68917 

516133 

505416 

REG 
CHI 

STL 

BVR 

WMR 

CHI 

DET 

SBR 

DET 

BVR 

Milw 

DET 

IND 

WMR 

DET 

CIN 

FWR 

DET 

Milw 

Make/Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN3 169 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

Ford SRF GEN 2 

SCCA Enterprises spec racer ford 

Toyota Corolla 

SRF SRF 

Honda CRX 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford G3 

Honda Prelude SI 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Honda CRX 

Nissan 200SX SE-R 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 
Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Vogel Heating & Cooling 

"LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

Keirn Motorsport Enterprises 

Bulldog Security 

Elite Autosport 

"Alliance Autosports 

KoteQuip 

Vestrand Consulting Service 

Honda Ron Racing 

shrikefab 

Elite Autosport Inc./ Bullet Racing 

Laps 
16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

10 

8 

Best Tm 
1:39.978 

1:40.284 

1:41.964 

1:41.639 

1:41.951 

1:43.559 

1:47.030 

1:48.917 

1:48.384 

1:53.084 

1:55.870 

1:55.598 

2:00.341 

1:53.043 

1:52.153 

1:46.301 

2:01.762 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time 27:11.980 

Printed: 5/19/2018 3:50:27 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Chief Steward; Jerry Shiloff 

Race Chair; Matt Wolfe 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.356 

Avg. Speed 

75.530 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.978 

Best Speed 

77.057 

Best Lap by 

6 - Peter Jankovskis 

Sanction # 18-RQ-5425-S

2018 Great Lakes Div. Spring Sprints 

GP3-EP,FP,HP,GTL,Legend,SRF,SRF3 

Gp3 Points Race 1 

Race (30:00 or 16 Laps) started at 14:47:19 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/19/2018 02:10 PM 

2018 SCCA GLD Tri-Region Spring Sprints
Official Sat Points Race #1 results



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 
37 

0 

6 

44 

69 

60 

63 

68 

39 

11 

8 

82 

24 

90 

22 

85 

72 

9 

62 

28 

PIC 
1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

2 

1 

6 

3 

4 

1 

2 

7 

5 

8 

2 

9 

1 

DNS 

Class 
T1 

T1 

T1 

AS 

T1 

T1 

AS 

GT1 

T1 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

GT1 

T1 

AS 

T1 

GT2 

T1 

ITE 

AS 

Name 
Danny Kellermeyer 

Craig Capaldi 

Leo Capaldi 

Matt Chojnacki 

Daniel Milewski 

Tom Balanowski 

Phil Brabec 

Boris Tirpack 

James John Warbritton 

Kenric Rose 

John Blanchard 

Scott Rettich 

Rick Dittman 

Colin Chappell 

Daniel Robinson 

James Patrick Warbritton 

Gary Burnside 

Benjamin Warbritton 

Kip Wasenko 

Alexandra Simone 

City, State 
Ortonville MI 

New Baltimore MI 

lenox twp. MI 

Lake Orion MI 

Fowlerville MI 

Clarkston MI 

New Lenox IL 

Enon OH 

Grass Lake MI 

Howell MI 

Holly MI 

Columbus OH 

Lincolnshire IL 

Reading MI 

Rochester Hills MI 

Grass Lake MI 

Byron Center MI 

GRASS LAKE Mi 

waterford mi 

Royal Oak MI 

Member # 
153686 

292496 

173302_1 

463746 

495891 

498423 

513 

16495 

533815 

461734 

356916 

355725 

57464 

535428 

533864 

319792_1 

534170 

275594 

502643 

REG 
DET 

DET 

DET 

DET 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

WOR 

WMR 

WMR 

DET 

OVR 

CHI 

DET 

DET 

WMR 

WMR 

DET 

DET 

Make/Model 
Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Boss 302 Mustang 

Ford mustang 

Cadillac CTS - V 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Pontiac Firebird 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Pontiac Firebird 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Cope TA2 Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro SS 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camero 

Chevrolet corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Sponsor 
"Corvette Central 

Wolverine Bronze / Hoosier / Capaldi Racing / Ford Performance 

Capaldi Development 

"Engines By JB 

Bluemeyer 

AES Corvette Parts & Sales 

Saddlebred Cellars Vineyard 

Engines by JB 

"Alliance Autosport 

RDE 

Gear  Headz Products 

Laps 
13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

10 

7 

6 

6 

6 

6 

2 

Best Tm 
1:38.081 

1:38.785 

1:40.407 

1:42.007 

1:38.156 

1:42.349 

1:46.342 

1:46.108 

1:47.461 

1:48.778 

1:51.009 

1:37.432 

1:31.595 

1:41.117 

1:45.353 

1:46.998 

1:49.653 

1:47.774 

1:51.995 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time 24:07.362 

Printed: 5/19/2018 4:27:05 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Chief Steward; Jerry Shiloff 

Race Chair; Matt Wolfe 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.900 

Avg. Speed 

69.196 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.595 

Best Speed 

84.109 

Best Lap by 

24 - Rick Dittman 

Sanction # 18-RQ-5425-S

2018 Great Lakes Div. Spring Sprints 

GP4-GT1,GT2,GT3,SP,ITE,AS,T1,T2,STO,GTA,SMG,TA2 

GP4 Points Race 1 

Race (30:00 or 16 Laps) started at 15:25:53 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/19/2018 02:45 PM 

2018 SCCA GLD Tri-Region Spring Sprints
Official Sat Points Race #1 results



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
23 

13 

95 

55 

72 

2 

73 

9 

42 

6 

79 

81 

4 

31 

75 

17 

26 

74 

85 

02 

88 

11 

18 

22 

PIC 
1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

4 

1 

2 

2 

5 

2 

3 

3 

1 

4 

5 

3 

6 

2 

1 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 
STU 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

T3 

STL 

STL 

ITC 

ITA 

STU 

STL 

ITC 

ITC 

ITA 

T4 

ITC 

ITC 

STU 

ITC 

T3 

IT7 

STU 

ITS 

STL 

Name 
Mark Wajda 

Alejandro DellaTorre 

Mark Beyer 

Jonathan Rogers 

Michael Jones 

Frank Setili 

Robert MacDonald 

James Hardesty 

Sean Duncan 

D J Brabec 

Alexander Doss 

Scott Irwin 

Robert Gordon 

Alan Reintjes 

Jonathan Hsu 

Mikel Larson 

Carl Biondo 

Tony Lechner 

Victor Martinez 

Daniel Schnitta 

Christopher Crowe 

Lenny Basaj 

Chris Forshey 

Steve Schade 

City, State 
Cement City MI 

Oak Park MI 

Waterford MI 

Milford MI 

South Bend IN 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Strongsville OH 

Xenia OH 

Portage MI 

Fox River Grove IL 

Ferndale MI 

Fairborn OH 

Loveland OH 

Livonia MI 

Hilliard OH 

Cincinnati OH 

Saint Clair Shores MI 

Fond du Lac WI 

Novi MI 

South Haven Mi 

Danville IN 

Whitehall MI 

Marietta OH 

Sterling Heights MI 

Member # 
453100 

468874 

441934 

422400 

97804 

419025 

137865_1 

176823 

312533_4 

213641 

465460 

351485 

375824 

532366 

486225 

513750 

467364 

511837 

500217 

174325 

423158 

191935 

464902 

REG 
DET 

DET 

DET 

DET 

SBR 

DET 

NEO 

WOR 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

WOR 

WOR 

DET 

OVR 

WOR 

DET 

Milw 

DET 

SBR 

IND 

WMR 

WDC 

Make/Model 
Honda Civic si 

Mazda RX-7 

Honda Honda Civic 

Dodge Neon ACR 

Mazda Mx5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic Hatchback 

Honda CRX Si 

Ford Taurus SHO 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Honda Civic 

Renault Encore 

Dodge Neon ACR 

Mini Cooper S 

Honda Civic 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mini Cooper S 

Honda CRX 

Honda S2000 

Mazda RX7 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
"King Motorsports 

AG Racing 

STM Powersports 

Loose Lugs Racing 

tirerack.com 

"G-LOC 

"Impact Communications 

Honda HPD - Carbotech - Team ITC 

5:01 Motor Sports 

Wolf Racing 

"Bluemeyer 

Team ITC 

Notahonda Racing 

Larson Boy's Racing 

A & C Collision Inc. 

Lechner racing design 

"HondaRonRacing Rentals 

GingerMan Raceway 

Auto Tech and Tire 

FasTrac Motorsports 

Laps 
16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

13 

12 

9 

Best Tm 
1:41.555 

1:45.624 

1:44.917 

1:46.639 

1:48.261 

1:49.636 

1:50.914 

1:52.235 

1:49.981 

1:52.134 

1:36.209 

1:55.271 

1:54.532 

1:53.212 

1:56.212 

1:55.928 

1:58.235 

1:53.190 

2:01.983 

1:46.591 

2:05.391 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car #79 Transponder stopped working on lap 9 

Total time 28:01.836 

Printed: 5/19/2018 5:18:57 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Chief Steward; Jerry Shiloff 

Race Chair; Matt Wolfe 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

48.853 

Avg. Speed 

73.291 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.209 

Best Speed 

80.076 

Best Lap by 

79 - Alexander Doss 

Sanction # 18-RQ-5425-S

2018 Great Lakes Div. Spring Sprints 

GP5-STU, STL,SPU,T3, T4, ITS, ITA, ITB,ITC, IT7, B-Spec, SSB,SSC 

GP5 Points Race 1 

Race (30:00 or 16 Laps) started at 16:04:21 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/19/2018 03:20 PM 

2018 SCCA GLD Tri-Region Spring Sprints
Official Sat Points Race #1 results



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
4 

27 

47 

5 

3 

61 

71 

8 

15 

17 

6 

56 

22 

PIC 
1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

1 

4 

4 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 
F5 

CFF 

FST 

FST 

F5 

F5 

FST 

FV 

F5 

FST 

FV 

FST 

FST 

Name 
Thomas Diehm 

Phil Kingham 

Robert Clark 

Doug Seim 

Paul McBride 

David Brown 

Matthew Seim 

Graham Loughead 

Lance McCartney 

Gordon Baker 

Phil Yaccarino 

Sam Farmiga 

Garry Moorman 

City, State 
Milford MI 

Dexter MI 

Rochester MI 

Okeana OH 

South Bend IN 

Coldwater MI 

Okeana OH 

Darien IL 

Westerville OH 

Island Lake IL 

Troy MI 

West Chester OH 

Fenton MI 

Member # 
211552 

196239 

326724 

155540 

168914-1 

472165 

431405 

59992_6 

276502 

529932 

86770 

415573 

464031 

REG 
DET 

DET 

DET 

CIN 

SBR 

CIN 

OVR 

OVR 

CILL 

DET 

CIN 

DET 

Make/Model 
NOVABLADE F500 

Zink Z-10C 

Adams Acer-J 

Mysterian M5.1 

Red Devil T-29 Red Devil 

F-600 Wildcat 

Evolution MK2 

Vortech CR04 

Invader QC-1 

#NAME? 

Citation FV 

Acer MK2 

Evolution FST 

Sponsor 
"TD RACING 

Teamclark Motorsport 

RGU Racing/AutoWerks 

Colwell Tax Service 

David W. Brown 

iGTS Racing 

Perfectly Planned Events 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Yaccarino Motorsports 

Scuderia Farmiga 

Laps 
16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

Best Tm 
1:36.370 

1:37.596 

1:40.534 

1:40.871 

1:42.563 

1:43.237 

1:46.970 

1:46.062 

1:47.699 

1:53.429 

1:56.976 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time 26:10.390 

Printed: 5/19/2018 7:36:21 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Chief Steward; Jerry Shiloff 

Race Chair; Matt Wolfe 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

17.769 

Avg. Speed 

78.493 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.370 

Best Speed 

79.942 

Best Lap by 

4 - Thomas Diehm 

Sanction # 18-RQ-5425-S

2018 Great Lakes Div. Spring Sprints 

GP6-FV, F4, F5, F6, FST, FF, CFF, ITR 

GP6 Points Race 1 

Race (30:00 or 16 Laps) started at 16:53:40 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/19/2018 03:55 PM 

2018 SCCA GLD Tri-Region Spring Sprints
Official Sat Points Race #1 results



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
4 

11 

30 

27 

15 

68 

63 

12 

25 

84 

82 

44 

96 

41 

66 

14 

60 

53 

57 

PIC 
1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 
ASR 

ASR 

CFC 

FC 

CFC 

FE 

FC 

CFC 

FC 

FE 

FC 

CFC 

FC 

FC 

CFC 

CFC 

FC 

P1 

ASR 

Name 
Danny Moon 

Paul Chovaz 

Tim Westenberg 

Cade Wilson 

Curtis Easterling 

Dave Walters 

Jason Bach 

Carl Sigmann 

Tim Richmond 

Larry Winkelman 

Jim Roberts 

David Rock 

Brian Tomasi 

Daniel Guenther 

Tyler Woods 

James Dopirak 

Bill Wise 

Doug Campbell 

James Cunning 

City, State 
Fremont MI 

Muskegon MI 

Hartland MI 

Howell MI 

Livonia MI 

Caledonia MI 

Toledo OH 

Waterford MI 

Ottawa IL 

Farmington Hills MI 

Rolling Meadows IL 

Washington MI 

Elgin IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Rockford MI 

Oxford MI 

Novi MI 

Niles MI 

Chebanse IL 

Member # 
89168 

502084 

527231 

498969 

486192 

501792 

208732 

499422 

367846 

127623 

252196_1 

504771 

489813 

479879 

385380 

429593 

388835 

453089 

REG 
WMR 

WMR 

WMR 

WMR 

DET 

WMR 

NOW 

DET 

DET 

BVR 

DET 

CHI 

STL 

WMR 

DET 

DET 

SBR 

CHI 

Make/Model 
Saker RapX 

Saker GT 

Reynard Formula Continental 

Van Diemen RF-98 

Crossle 63f 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

VanDiemen RF99 

Van Diemen Formula Contine 

Elan DP-08 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

CARBIR DS-3 

Reynard 90SF 

Van Diemen RF06 

Van Diemen 

Van Diemen RF-93-1967 

Van Diemen RF90 

Carbir DS3 

Stohr WF1 

Saker RapX 

Sponsor 

Wrenchaholics 

PEDESIS Racing 

Swift Personnel Solutions 

Latino Immigration and Legal Center PC. 

Donate to fisherhouse.org 

Boss Motorsports 

SAD Fabrication 

Campbell Ford Lincoln 

Communications Solutions 

Laps 
14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

12 

10 

7 

Best Tm 
2:01.891 

2:04.056 

2:03.822 

2:05.627 

2:04.577 

2:07.635 

2:05.266 

2:24.498 

2:09.709 

2:24.441 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time 29.14.216 

Printed: 5/20/2018 2:07:09 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Chief Steward; Jerry Shiloff 

Race Chair; Matt Wolfe 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

31.722 

Avg. Speed 

61.484 

Best Lap Tm 

2:01.891 

Best Speed 

63.204 

Best Lap by 

4 - Danny Moon 

Sanction # 18-RQ-5426-S

2018 Great Lakes Div. Spring Sprints 

GP1-ASR,P1,P2,S2,FA,FC,CFC,FM,FS,FB,FE,FE2,ESR 

Gp1 Points Race 2 

Race (30:00 or 16 Laps) started at 12:07:20 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/20/2018 12:00 PM 

2018 SCCA GLD Tri-Region Spring Sprints
Official Points Race# 2 Results



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 
2 

39 

77 

112 

69 

76 

95 

96 

06 

51 

73 

50 

79 

58 

36 

63 

PIC 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNS 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 
Daniel Setili 

Daniel Ruggiero 

Alejandro DellaTorre 

Ryan Weyer 

Daniel Milewski 

Jeff Luckritz 

Amanda Napoli 

Jimmy Vajdak 

Paul Klain 

Matthew Titus 

Robert MacDonald 

JJ Servis 

Anton Savinov 

Christie Bagne 

Todd Martin 

Chase Heikkila 

City, State 
Bloomfield Hills MI 

Plainfield IN 

Oak Park MI 

Hubertus WI 

Fowlerville MI 

Saint Joseph MI 

White Lake MI 

Farmington Hills MI 

Novi MI 

Livonia MI 

Strongsville OH 

Midland MI 

Southfield MI 

Troy MI 

Saint Jacob IL 

Hamilton OH 

Member # 
419028 

366152 

468874 

528266 

495891 

172591_1 

533552 

458655 

514573 

524010 

137865_1 

527827 

444880 

471113 

373765 

377837 

REG 
DET 

CIN 

DET 

Milw 

DET 

SBR 

DET 

DET 

DET 

DET 

NEO 

SVR 

DET 

DET 

CIN 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
"G-LOC Brakes 

AG Racing 

Bluemeyer 

"Cars By Campbell-Niles 

"Impact Communications 

"Rubber & Power of Michigan (RPM) 

N/A 

DFL Racing 

Laps 
14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

11 

Best Tm 
2:06.467 

2:08.257 

2:06.593 

2:11.853 

2:12.257 

2:13.428 

2:13.564 

2:13.061 

2:17.516 

2:17.132 

2:16.912 

2:17.310 

2:16.116 

2:15.273 

2:15.347 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time 30:23.743 

Printed: 5/20/2018 2:09:12 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Chief Steward; Jerry Shiloff 

Race Chair; Matt Wolfe 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8.742 

Avg. Speed 

59.140 

Best Lap Tm 

2:06.467 

Best Speed 

60.917 

Best Lap by 

2 - Daniel Setili 

Sanction # 18-RQ-5426-S

2018 Great Lakes Div. Spring Sprints 

GP2-SM,SM5 

Gp2 Points Race 2 

Race started at 12:52:22 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/20/2018 12:35 PM 

2018 SCCA GLD Tri-Region Spring Sprints
Official Points Race# 2 Results



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
4 

2 

3 

34 

06 

63 

02 

01 

52 

17 

24 

84 

6 

66 

48 

38 

71 

68 

85 

PIC 
1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

5 

3 

6 

4 

1 

7 

8 

1 

5 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

HP 

SRF3 

SRF3 

FP 

SRF 

EP 

GTL 

SRF3 

GTL 

Name 
John Vogel 

Steve Ross 

Edward Arbitter Jr 

Douglas Loughead 

Dave Tatge 

Derek Napiantek 

James Krzyzewski 

Jeffrey Perkins 

Gene Tibbs 

Greg Brinkman 

Gordon Hunt 

Don White 

Peter Jankovskis 

Scott Mackela 

David Vestrand 

Jameson Savage 

Daniel Stalzer 

Brian Andrews 

Daniel Wold 

City, State 
Saint Louis MO 

highland park IL 

Troy MI 

Belvidere IL 

Prospect Heights IL 

washington twp MI 

Mishawaka IN 

Pewaukee WI 

Greenfield IN 

Cincinnati OH 

Luna Pier MI 

Howell MI 

Lisle IL 

Lake Orion MI 

Oakland MI 

Grand Rapids, MI 

Plainfield IL 

Sheboygan WI 

Chelsea MI 

Member # 
513487 

278900 

311834 

444834 

527293 

212901 

466920 

497799 

464843 

68917 

464327 

337818 

460426 

105802 

499379 

346160 

505416 

516133 

REG 
STL 

DET 

BVR 

CHI 

DET 

SBR 

Milw 

IND 

CIN 

FWR 

WMR 

CHI 

DET 

DET 

WMR 

BVR 

Milw 

DET 

Make/Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

Ford SRF GEN 2 

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises spec racer ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

SRF SRF 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford G3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Honda CRX 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN3 169 

Honda CRX 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

Honda Prelude SI 

Toyota Corolla 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Nissan 200SX SE-R 

Sponsor 
Vogel Heating & Cooling 

Bulldog Security 

Keirn Motorsport Enterprises 

"LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

Elite Autosport 

"Alliance Autosports 

Honda Ron Racing 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Vestrand Consulting Service 

KoteQuip 

Elite Autosport Inc./ Bullet Racing 

shrikefab 

Laps 
12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

10 

10 

10 

9 

4 

4 

3 

2 

1 

1 

Best Tm 
2:06.757 

2:07.605 

2:07.546 

2:08.332 

2:09.541 

2:12.679 

2:17.104 

2:31.497 

2:26.025 

2:26.394 

2:49.005 

2:12.530 

2:09.802 

2:32.877 

2:48.550 

3:34.538 

6:56.260 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time 26:03.352 

Printed: 5/20/2018 2:59:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Chief Steward; Jerry Shiloff 

Race Chair; Matt Wolfe 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

36.867 

Avg. Speed 

59.134 

Best Lap Tm 

2:06.757 

Best Speed 

60.778 

Best Lap by 

4 - John Vogel 

Sanction # 18-RQ-5426-S

2018 Great Lakes Div. Spring Sprints 

GP3-EP,FP,HP,GTL,Legend,SRF,SRF3 

Gp3 Points Race 2 

Race (30:00 or 16 Laps) started at 13:53:24 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/20/2018 01:10 PM 

2018 SCCA GLD Tri-Region Spring Sprints
Official Points Race# 2 Results



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
69 

37 

44 

60 

63 

11 

8 

68 

22 

90 

0 

82 

6 

39 

85 

9 

24 

28 

72 

62 

PIC 
1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 
T1 

T1 

AS 

T1 

AS 

AS 

AS 

GT1 

AS 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

GT1 

AS 

GT2 

ITE 

Name 
Daniel Milewski 

Danny Kellermeyer 

Matt Chojnacki 

Tom Balanowski 

Phil Brabec 

Kenric Rose 

John Blanchard 

Boris Tirpack 

Daniel Robinson 

Colin Chappell 

Craig Capaldi 

Scott Rettich 

Leo Capaldi 

James John Warbritton 

James Patrick Warbritton 

Benjamin Warbritton 

Rick Dittman 

Alexandra Simone 

Gary Burnside 

Kip Wasenko 

City, State 
Fowlerville MI 

Ortonville MI 

Lake Orion MI 

Clarkston MI 

New Lenox IL 

Howell MI 

Holly MI 

Enon OH 

Rochester Hills MI 

Reading MI 

New Baltimore MI 

Columbus OH 

lenox twp. MI 

Grass Lake MI 

Grass Lake MI 

GRASS LAKE Mi 

Lincolnshire IL 

Royal Oak MI 

Byron Center MI 

waterford mi 

Member # 
495891 

153686 

463746 

498423 

513 

461734 

356916 

16495 

535428 

292496 

355725 

173302_1 

533815 

533864 

534170 

57464 

502643 

319792_1 

275594 

REG 
DET 

DET 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

WMR 

DET 

WOR 

DET 

DET 

OVR 

DET 

WMR 

DET 

WMR 

CHI 

DET 

WMR 

DET 

Make/Model 
Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Cadillac CTS - V 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Pontiac Firebird 

Pontiac Firebird 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Boss 302 Mustang 

Cope TA2 Camaro 

Ford mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro SS 

Chevrolet Camero 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet corvette 

Sponsor 
Bluemeyer 

"Corvette Central 

"Engines By JB 

AES Corvette Parts & Sales 

Saddlebred Cellars Vineyard 

Engines by JB 

Wolverine Bronze / Hoosier / Capaldi Racing / Ford Performance 

"Alliance Autosport 

Capaldi Development 

RDE 

Gear  Headz Products 

Laps 
12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

1 

Best Tm 
2:04.434 

2:02.828 

2:08.920 

2:16.832 

2:15.128 

2:12.513 

2:19.122 

2:21.709 

3:57.940 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time 25:17.020 

Printed: 5/20/2018 3:36:51 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Chief Steward; Jerry Shiloff 

Race Chair; Matt Wolfe 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

38.338 

Avg. Speed 

60.941 

Best Lap Tm 

2:02.828 

Best Speed 

62.722 

Best Lap by 

37 - Danny Kellermeyer 

Sanction # 18-RQ-5426-S

2018 Great Lakes Div. Spring Sprints 

GP4-GT1,GT2,GT3,SP,ITE,AS,T1,T2,STO,GTA,SMG,TA2 

Gp4 Points Race 2 

Race (30:00 or 16 Laps) started at 14:29:54 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/20/2018 01:45 PM 

2018 SCCA GLD Tri-Region Spring Sprints
Official Points Race# 2 Results



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
23 

55 

6 

42 

73 

9 

81 

4 

26 

75 

17 

13 

2 

02 

11 

95 

79 

72 

18 

22 

85 

74 

PIC 
1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

2 

3 

1 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 
STU 

ITA 

STU 

ITA 

STL 

ITC 

ITC 

ITC 

ITC 

T4 

ITC 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T3 

ITS 

STL 

ITC 

STU 

Name 
Mark Wajda 

Jonathan Rogers 

D J Brabec 

Sean Duncan 

Robert MacDonald 

James Hardesty 

Scott Irwin 

Robert Gordon 

Carl Biondo 

Jonathan Hsu 

Mikel Larson 

Alejandro DellaTorre 

Frank Setili 

Daniel Schnitta 

Lenny Basaj 

Mark Beyer 

Alexander Doss 

Michael Jones 

Chris Forshey 

Steve Schade 

Victor Martinez 

Tony Lechner 

City, State 
Cement City MI 

Milford MI 

Fox River Grove IL 

Portage MI 

Strongsville OH 

Xenia OH 

Fairborn OH 

Loveland OH 

Saint Clair Shores MI 

Hilliard OH 

Cincinnati OH 

Oak Park MI 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

South Haven Mi 

Whitehall MI 

Waterford MI 

Ferndale MI 

South Bend IN 

Marietta OH 

Sterling Heights MI 

Novi MI 

Fond du Lac WI 

Member # 
453100 

422400 

213641 

312533_4 

137865_1 

176823 

351485 

375824 

467364 

486225 

513750 

468874 

419025 

174325 

191935 

441934 

465460 

97804 

464902 

500217 

511837 

REG 
DET 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

NEO 

WOR 

WOR 

WOR 

DET 

OVR 

WOR 

DET 

DET 

SBR 

WMR 

DET 

DET 

SBR 

WDC 

DET 

Milw 

Make/Model 
Honda Civic si 

Dodge Neon ACR 

Ford Taurus SHO 

Honda CRX Si 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic Hatchback 

Honda Civic 

Renault Encore 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mini Cooper S 

Honda Civic 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Miata 

Honda S2000 

BMW M3 

Honda Honda Civic 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Mx5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX 

Mini Cooper S 

Sponsor 
"King Motorsports 

Loose Lugs Racing 

Wolf Racing 

5:01 Motor Sports 

"Impact Communications 

Honda HPD - Carbotech - Team ITC 

Team ITC 

Notahonda Racing 

A & C Collision Inc. 

Larson Boy's Racing 

AG Racing 

"G-LOC 

GingerMan Raceway 

STM Powersports 

"Bluemeyer 

tirerack.com 

Auto Tech and Tire 

FasTrac Motorsports 

"HondaRonRacing Rentals 

Lechner racing design 

Laps 
13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

9 

8 

7 

Best Tm 
2:03.399 

2:08.440 

2:07.453 

2:08.526 

2:13.299 

2:14.193 

2:13.943 

2:14.188 

2:14.385 

2:19.313 

2:20.307 

2:16.528 

2:15.162 

2:08.485 

2:20.831 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time 27:03.514 

Printed: 5/20/2018 4:04:42 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Chief Steward; Jerry Shiloff 

Race Chair; Matt Wolfe 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:14.517 

Avg. Speed 

61.688 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.399 

Best Speed 

62.432 

Best Lap by 

23 - Mark Wajda 

Sanction # 18-RQ-5426-S

2018 Great Lakes Div. Spring Sprints 

GP5-STU, STL,SPU,T3, T4, ITS, ITA, ITB,ITC, IT7, B-Spec, SSB,SSC 

GP5 Points Race 2 

Race (30:00 or 16 Laps) started at 15:04:26 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/20/2018 02:20 PM 

2018 SCCA GLD Tri-Region Spring Sprints
Official Points Race# 2 Results



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
4 

47 

5 

71 

61 

8 

17 

56 

6 

15 

27 

22 

3 

PIC 
1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

4 

5 

2 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 
F5 

FST 

FST 

FST 

F5 

FV 

FST 

FST 

FV 

F5 

CFF 

FST 

F5 

Name 
Thomas Diehm 

Robert Clark 

Doug Seim 

Matthew Seim 

David Brown 

Graham Loughead 

Gordon Baker 

Sam Farmiga 

Phil Yaccarino 

Lance McCartney 

Phil Kingham 

Garry Moorman 

Paul McBride 

City, State 
Milford MI 

Rochester MI 

Okeana OH 

Okeana OH 

Coldwater MI 

Darien IL 

Island Lake IL 

West Chester OH 

Troy MI 

Westerville OH 

Dexter MI 

Fenton MI 

South Bend IN 

Member # 
211552 

326724 

155540 

431405 

472165 

59992_6 

529932 

415573 

86770 

276502 

196239 

464031 

168914-1 

REG 
DET 

DET 

CIN 

CIN 

OVR 

CILL 

CIN 

DET 

OVR 

DET 

DET 

SBR 

Make/Model 
NOVABLADE F500 

Adams Acer-J 

Mysterian M5.1 

Evolution MK2 

F-600 Wildcat 

Vortech CR04 

#NAME? 

Acer MK2 

Citation FV 

Invader QC-1 

Zink Z-10C 

Evolution FST 

Red Devil T-29 Red Devil 

Sponsor 
"TD RACING 

Teamclark Motorsport 

RGU Racing/AutoWerks 

iGTS Racing 

David W. Brown 

Perfectly Planned Events 

Scuderia Farmiga 

Yaccarino Motorsports 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Colwell Tax Service 

Laps 
12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

10 

Best Tm 
1:55.335 

2:01.700 

2:03.339 

2:05.697 

2:03.607 

2:08.572 

2:11.642 

2:10.450 

2:19.944 

2:19.642 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time 24:37.761 

Printed: 5/20/2018 4:39:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Chief Steward; Jerry Shiloff 

Race Chair; Matt Wolfe 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

26.021 

Avg. Speed 

62.560 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.335 

Best Speed 

66.797 

Best Lap by 

4 - Thomas Diehm 

Sanction # 18-RQ-5426-S

2018 Great Lakes Div. Spring Sprints 

GP6-FV, F4, F5, F6, FST, FF, CFF, ITR 

GP6 Points Race 2 

Race (30:00 or 16 Laps) started at 15:42:52 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/20/2018 02:55 PM 

2018 SCCA GLD Tri-Region Spring Sprints
Official Points Race# 2 Results
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